

SC No. 89/2024
State Vs. Raji @ Abash
FIR No. 596/21
PS Shahbad Dairy
U/s 308/323/325/34 IPC

07.02.2024

File received by way of assignment, it be checked and registered, as per rules.

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Panji @ Lalit Pawan is stated to be in JC (on bail in this case).

Remaining accused in person on bail.

Mr. Hariom Gupta, Ld. LAC for all accused.

This case has been committed and assigned to this court on the Chargesheet/final report filed on 28.03.2023 against the accused persons in FIR No. 596/21 PS Shahbad Dairy for the offence under Section 308/323/325/34 IPC by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini.

Let fresh production warrants be issued qua accused Panji @ Lalit Pawan with endorsement that he is on bail in this case and to be produced physically on the NDOH.

IO is directed to be present in person on the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on charge on **04.03.2024**.

Copy of the order be sent to the concerned Jail Superintendent for necessary intimation and compliance.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/07.02.2024