

SC 89/2024
STATE Vs. RAJJI@ABBAS ETC
FIR NO. 596 /2021
PS Shabad Dairy

04.03.2024

Present:- Mr. Gyanender Mishra, Ld. Substitute Additional PP
for the State.

None for the accused despite wait and repeated calls.

It is now 3.00 P.M.

Issueailable warrants to the tune of Rs.10,000/- each
against all the accused persons to be executed through SHO
concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of accused persons as well as for
arguments on the point of charge on **02.05.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
04.03.2024