

SC 89/2024
STATE Vs. RAJJI@ABBAS ETC
FIR NO. 596 /2021
PS Shabad Dairy

06.08.2024

Present: Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Hasan Abbas @ Maulana in person on bail.

Accused Vikas @ Kaliya and Rajji Abash are absent.

It is submitted by accused Hasan Abbas that accused Rajji Abash could not appear today as he is not well.

Accused Panji @ Lalit Paswan is stated to be running in JC in some other case. Let production warrants be issued qua said accused for the next date of hearing.

Ld. Counsels for accused persons are also not available today.

At request, put up for appearance of accused persons arguments on the point of charge on 25.10.2024.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
06.08.2024