

SC 89/2024
STATE Vs. RAJJI@ABBAS ETC
FIR NO.596 /2021
PS Shabad Dairy

25.10.2024

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Panji @ Lalit Paswan produced from JC.

Remaining accused in person on bail.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons is not available today and request for adjournment is made.

At request of accused persons, matter be put up for arguments on the point of charge on **04.01.2025**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
25.10.2024