

8 SC 89/2024
STATE Vs. RAJJI@ABBAS ETC 596/2021
(Shabad Dairy)

28.08.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Vikas @ Kaliya and Accused Hasan Abbas
are on bail.

Accused Raji @ Abash absent for two dates.

Accused Panji @ Lalit Pawan produced from JC
(Through VC).

Let NBWs be issued against Accused Raji @ Abash
and notice to his surety for NDOH.

Be taken up on 18.10.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
28.08.2025