

SC No. 89/2024
STATE Vs. RAJJI@ABBAS ETC
FIR No. 596/2021
PS (Shahbad Dairy)

19.01.2026

Present: Sh. J.S. Malik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons namely Vikas @ Kaliya and Hasan
Abbas @ Maulana are on bail in person.
Accused persons namely Raji @ Abashi and Panji @
Lalit Paswan are absent.
IO SI Rakesh Kumar is present
Sh. Sudeep Sharma, Ld. Dy. Chief LADC for accused
Lalit Paswan.

Accused Raji @ Abashi and Panji @ Lalit Paswan
are absent as running in JC in some other matter. Let production
warrants be issued against them for next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on charge on 17.03.2026.

IO is also directed to appear in person on next date of
hearing.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
19.01.2026