

SC No. 89/2024
STATE Vs. RAJJI@ABBAS ETC
FIR No.596/2021
PS (Shahbad Dairy)

17.03.2026

Present: Dr. Raj Rani, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rajji @ Abash and Panji @ Lalit Paswan are
produced from JC (but on bail in this case)
Accused Vikas @ Kalia is on bail in person.
Accused Hassan Abbas @ Maulana is absent.
Sh. Sudeep Sharma, Ld. Dy. Chief LADC for accused
Panji @ Lalit Paswan.
IO ASI Rakesh Kumar is present.

It is submitted by the accused Accused Rajji @ Abbas
that the accused Hassan Abbas is running in JC in some other
matter bearing ***FIR No. 101/2026, PS Shahbad Dairy***. Let
production warrants be issued against accused Hassan Abbas @
Maulana for next date of hearing on the above said particulars.

Let summons be issued to PWs mentioned at serial
no. 1 and 2 in the list of witnesses for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 03.06.2026.

Notice be also issued to the IO as well as MHC(M)
for next date of hearing.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
17.03.2026